Phone:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -0
Fax:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -10
Email:   info@hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Homepage: www.hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Quarter turns
I-1
Quarter turns
Phone:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -0

elasticity modulus 13000 kp/mm²
linear coefficient of expansion 0.000027 pro °C from 20 up to 100°C
Ordering example:
Art.no. BDB3 / DG32 / ZH18
Rubber washer
Housing
Actuation
Securing nut
Pointer
Hexagonal bolt
Pointer
Housing
Actuation
Phone:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -0
Fax:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -10
Email:   info@hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Homepage: www.hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Quarter turns
I-3
Mini turning lock key
Clip mini turning lock „CD “
Closing stroke 90°
For sheet thickness 0,8-1,5mm
Off 2000 articles on request.
Please complement the art no. for the switch (Art.no. MZH)
Material
Article no.
Black
Dimensions
in mm
Series Actuation Switch Plastic A
CDG-20 / BVK 6 / no. complement .87 6
CDG-20 / BDK 6 / no. complement .87 6,5
CDG-20 / BS / no. complement .87 1,5
Mini turning lock „DG “
Closing stroke 90°
Please complement the art no. for the switch (art.no. MZH)
Article no.
material
Dimensions
in mm
Series
Zamak A B L
for square operating „BVK“
SVK 6 black 6,2 34 55
for triangular operating „BDK“
SDK 6,5 black 6,5 34 55
Material
Article no.
Zamak Stainless
steel
Plastic
Dimensions
in mm
Series Execution Actuation Switch Chrome
plated
Black
coated
 Black A
DG-20 .01 / BVK 6 / no. complement .53 .57 .30 .87 6
DG-20 .01 / BDK 6 / no. complement .53 .57 .30  6,5
DG-20 .01 / BS no. complement .53 .57 .30 .87 6,5
Phone:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -0
Fax:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -10

Combinatory examples:
With quarter turn:“DG“ With clamp handle:“DK“ With lever handle:“DH“
Ordering example:
Art. no. DG32/BDB3/FZ18/SR- 05-00.01.04
Rod guidance
Rod guidance
Rod guidance
Rod
Rod Rod
Quarter
turn T-handle
Lever
handle
Wing
tongue
Wing
tongue Wing
tongue
Rod
Wing tongue
Quarter turn housing
Actuation
Phone:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -0
Fax:   +49 (0) 231 / 725 790 -10
Email:   info@hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Homepage: www.hokon-verschlusstechnik.de
Quarter turns
J-18
Wing tongue „FZ “for quarter turn
Material and surfaces:
Steel zinc plated
Stainless steel (V2A) raw
Article no. Dimensions in mm
Material
Zinc plated Series
Steel Stainless steel
H
FZ 6 Zinc plated  6
FZ 10 Zinc plated  10
FZ 18 Zinc plated  18
FZ 20 Zinc plated  20
FZ 22 Zinc plated VA 22
FZ 24 Zinc plated  24
FZ 25 Zinc plated  25
FZ 26 Zinc plated  26
FZ 28 Zinc plated VA 28
FZ 30 Zinc plated  30
FZ 32 Zinc plated  32
FZ 36 Zinc plated  36
FZ 38 Zinc plated  38
Rod guide „SFS “rod (SR)
Material and surfaces:
Plastic (KST) black
Article no. Dimensions in mm
Material Series
Plastic
L for
welding studs
SFS 24 KST 24 M6 x 16
SFS 30 KST 30 M6 x 20
Rod guidance
Rod